
All appointments by City Council for 2-year terms. September 2022 

Business Improvement District Members 2022 
Board meets 2nd Monday of each Month, 5:00 pm at City Hall. 

 
 
Thaddeus Cutler thaddeus@thaddeusc.com Ph:  219-256-3917 
President  
(January 1, 2022-December 31, 2023) 
 
Robin Clark rclark@horizonbank.com Ph:  219.362.0841 
Vice President 
 
John Spiggle john@parkisonhinton.com Ph:  219-362-8547 
Treasurer   
(January 1, 2022-December 31, 2023)    
 
Laura Cutler lcutler@cityoflaportein.gov Ph:  219-608-8815 
(Council Liaison, 2022)   
 
Clinton Worthington clintonworthington@gmail.com Ph:  574-876-5794 
Snow Removal  
(January 1, 2022-December 31, 2023)  
 
Jim Kaminski jwkaminski@nlkj.com Ph: 219-362-1577 
Long Term Planning   
  
 
Bradley Adamsky bjadamsky@dbselaw.com Ph: 219-362-7575 
Trees   
  
 
Lizz Ward lizzward@gmail.com Ph:  219.743.1822 
Flowers 
 
 
Courtney Dickman   
 
 
Jessica Granger thodeweddings@comcast.net Ph:  219-362-1502 
(January 1, 2022-December 31, 2023) 
 
Tommy Viere   
(January 1, 2022-December 31, 2023) 
 
 
 
 

mailto:thaddeus@thaddeusc.com
mailto:rclark@horizonbank.com
file://DC1/CDP/CDP%20BOARDS%20&%20COMMISSIONS/BUSINESS%20IMPROVEMENT%20DISTRICT/Members/2015/john@parkisonhinton.com
mailto:lcutler@cityoflaportein.gov
file://DC1/CDP/CDP%20BOARDS%20&%20COMMISSIONS/BUSINESS%20IMPROVEMENT%20DISTRICT/Members/2015/clintonworthington@gmail.com
mailto:jwkaminski@nlkj.com
file://DC1/CDP/CDP%20BOARDS%20&%20COMMISSIONS/BUSINESS%20IMPROVEMENT%20DISTRICT/Members/2015/bjadamsky@dbselaw.com
mailto:lizzward@gmail.com
mailto:thodeweddings@comcast.net

